
Hard

1 MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Maria Jose ESP
M. MARTINEZ SANCHEZ [1]

2 DOI, Misaki JPN 75 62
K. CHANG [15]

3 CASTANO, Catalina COL 26 75 63
K. CHANG [15]

4 CHANG, Kai-Chen TPE 64 60

5 GROTH, Jarmila AUS
J. GROTH [2]

6 NAMIGATA, Junri JPN 76(2) 76(5)
C. VANDEWEGHE

7 VANDEWEGHE, Coco USA 64 76(2)
C. VANDEWEGHE

8 GARBIN, Tathiana ITA 75 64

9 MAKAROVA, Ekaterina RUS
E. MAKAROVA [3]

10 SCHEEPERS, Chanelle RSA 75 63
E. MAKAROVA [3]

11 RADWANSKA, Urszula POL 61 00 Ret'd
V. KING [13]

12 KING, Vania USA 63 64

13 BALTACHA, Elena GBR
E. BALTACHA [4]

14 ISHIZU, Sachie JPN 64 62
G. ARN

15 ARN, Greta HUN 60 67(5) 63
G. ARN

16 CHAN, Yung-Jan TPE 36 63 75

17 BENESOVA, Iveta CZE
I. BENESOVA [5]

18 LLAGOSTERA VIVES, Nuria ESP 64 60
I. BENESOVA [5]

19 PARMENTIER, Pauline FRA 64 62
P. PARMENTIER

20 JOVANOVSKI, Bojana SRB 62 75

21 SEVASTOVA, Anastasija LAT
L. ROBSON

22 ROBSON, Laura GBR 61 36 64
L. ROBSON

23 HALEP, Simona ROU 26 62 64
S. HALEP

24 FLIPKENS, Kirsten BEL 64 60

25 PENG, Shuai CHN
C. MCHALE

26 MCHALE, Christina USA 63 62
C. MCHALE

27 FUDA, Ryoko JPN 62 46 75
A. RODIONOVA [10]

28 RODIONOVA, Anastasia AUS 06 76(5) 61

29 VINCI, Roberta ITA
R. VINCI [8]

30 YONEMURA, Akiko JPN 61 60
R. VINCI [8]

31 YONEMURA, Tomoko JPN 46 62 63
V. DUSHEVINA [9]

32 DUSHEVINA, Vera RUS 62 60

Rank Pts.

1 25 Qualifier 30

2 41 Finalist $2,900 20

3 49 1st Round $1,500 1

4 50

5 55

6 57

7 61

8 62

9 64

10 65

11 68

12 75

13 76

14 77

15 87

16 95

Follow Live Scoring at www.sonyericssonwtatour.com

CHANG, Kai-Chen Last Direct Acceptance Players Representative SE WTA Tour Supervisor

JOVANOVSKI, Bojana Ryoko Fuda - 206 Tomoko Yonemura Giulia Orlandi

GARBIN, Tathiana

KING, Vania

FLIPKENS, Kirsten

Retirements/W.O.

DUSHEVINA, Vera Vania King (Viral Illness)

RODIONOVA, Anastasia

CHAN, Yung-Jan

BALTACHA, Elena

BENESOVA, Iveta

SEVASTOVA, Anastasija

PENG, Shuai

VINCI, Roberta

MARTINEZ SANCHEZ, Maria Jose

GROTH, Jarmila

MAKAROVA, Ekaterina

WC

9

Seeded Players Prize Money Alternates
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$2,000,000
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